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Святкування 50-ти років Р.Ф. Моррісон Школи! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome back all past students and new       

students.  We are looking forward to a great 

year ! 

Please see important dates below: 

Important Dates 

 

Mon., Sept. 16 – Picture Day 

Tues., Sept. 17 – Parent Advisory Council (PAC) Open House – 6:30 p.m. 

Thurs. – Fri., Sept. 19 – 20 – Professional Development (PD) for Staff – NO SCHOOL 

Tues., Oct. 1 – First PAC Meeting – 6:30 p.m. 

Fri., Oct. 4 – PAC Movie Night – 6:30 p.m. 

Tues., Oct. 8 – Immunizations (p.m.) – Gr. 4 (all students) & Gr. 6 (girls only) 

Mon., Oct. 14 – Thanksgiving Day – NO SCHOOL 

Mon., Oct. 21 – Divisional PD Day – NO SCHOOL 

Fri., Oct. 25 – SAGE Provincial In-Service – NO SCHOOL 

Fri., Nov. 8 – Picture Retakes (a.m. only) 

Mon., Nov. 11 – Remembrance Day – NO SCHOOL 

Tues. & Thurs., Nov. 19 & 21 – Evening – Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Fri., Nov. 22 – Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences (NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS) 

Fri., Dec. 20 – Last day of classes before winter break 

25, Morrison St, Winnipeg, Mb. R2V 3B3          

204-338-7804 



 

 

 

Mon., Jan. 6, 2014 – First day back after winter break 

Mon., Feb. 3 – City-Wide Professional Development Day – NO SCHOOL 

Mon., Feb. 17 – Louis Riel Day – NO SCHOOL 

Tues. & Thurs., Mar. 11 & 13 – Evening – Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Fri., Mar. 14 – Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences (NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS) 

Fri., Mar. 28 – Last day of classes before spring break 

Mon., Apr. 7 – First day back after spring break 

Fri., Apr. 18 – Good Friday – NO SCHOOL 

Fri., Apr. 25 – City-Wide Professional Development Day – NO SCHOOL 

 Mon., May 12 – Professional Development Day – NO SCHOOL 

Mon., May 19 – Victoria Day – NO SCHOOL 

Mon. – Fri., June 16 - 20 – Grades 4 – 6 Outdoor Education/Camp Week 

Mon., June 23 – Admin Day – NO SCHOOL 

Fri., June 27 – Last day of school 

School Newsletter 

http://www.7oaks.org/school/rfmorrison/Pages/default.aspx 

Our school newsletter is available on our school website.    

The school will email you each time the newsletter is posted.        

In the interest of saving paper, please consider this option. 

If you require a printed copy each month,  please complete 

the slip below and return it to the school asap. 

newsletter request(one per family please) 

 

Student’s name who will bring the newsletter home:  

 

________________________________________ 

 

Teacher’s Name: _____________________________ 

http://www.7oaks.org/school/rfmorrison/Pages/default.aspx


 

Milk and yogurt tickets sold 

at the office: 

$8 sheet of 10 

From the Music Department 

I have another exciting music program in store for your children.  In keeping with the Orff program, 

it is necessary for each student in Grades 4, 5 and 6 to have their own English/Baroque recorder.  

The music department will supply each student in Grade 4 as well as the new students in Grades 5 

and 6 with a new recorder.  Only if your child loses or damages his/her recorder during the year can 

a new one be purchased from the music department at R. F. Morrison School for $5.00.   

Not only will the Intermediate students focus on the Orff program as they learn to play their                       

English/Baroque recorders using the Recorder Karate method, but they will also be involved in a 

Guitar program.  As well, there is Junior Choir for the students in Grades 1, 2 and 3 and Intermedi-

ate Choir for the students in Grades 4, 5 and 6. 

 There are many Music Schools providing group instruction and private music lessons.  If you would 

like any information about various music lessons and programs available as well as information for 

private music teachers from the Manitoba Registered Music Teachers Association, contact me at the 

school. 

  

Thank you! 

FROM THE GYM  

We welcome Ms. Colwell who is very happy to be joining the   
R. F. Morrison Staff.  Ms Colwell will be teaching Grades 3 

through 6. 

 

Cross country practices will be starting immediately for all 
grade 3-5 students.  Our cross country run is set for October 

9th.  Further information will follow. 

Friday September 27th  

Run/Walk in the neighourhood 
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 2                3               Day 1 

 

 

4                        day 2 
 

 

 

 

 5                   day 3 

 

First day of school 

 

 

6                       day 4 7 

8   9              day 5 

 

 

 

10                day 6 
 

 

11                      day 1 

 

 

 

12                 day  2 
 

13                  day 3 
 

14 

15 16            day 4 

PPICTUREICTURE  

DDAYAY 

 

17             day 5 

 

Parent Advisory 

Open House 

6:30  

Everyone          

welcome 
  

18                    day  6 19                day 1 
  

 

NO NO   

SCHOOLSCHOOL  

P.D.P.D. 

20                  day  2 

  

NO NO 

SCHOOLSCHOOL  

P.D.P.D. 

21 
 

 

22 23               day 3  

 

 

 

 

24               day 4 

 

25                  day  5 

 

26              day 6 

 

 

 
 

27                 day  1 
Terry Fox run 

28 

R. F. Morrison School 

September 2013 

       Seven Oaks School Division 

Principal:  R. Valcourt    25, Morrison St, Winnipeg, Mb. R2V 3B3  204-338-7804 

29 30               day 2  

 

 

 

 

October 1 

 

PAC first meeting 

6:30p.m. 

 

October 4 

PAC Movie Night 

6:30p.m. 

    


